FIRST SCHEDULE—continued EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

	EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued	
Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	
44.26.019	Spools, cops, bobbins, sewing thread reels and the like, of turned wood, (other than spool	ols, reels and similar supports
	designed for use with goods classified in Chapters 90 and 92).	
49.07.001 to	Unused postage, revenue and similar stamps of current or new issue in the country to w	hich they are destined; bank
49.07.003 64.06.003	notes; travellers' cheques issued by overseas credit houses. Cricket pads, shin-guards and similar articles and parts thereof.	
68.11.001 to	Articles of cement (including slag cement), of concrete or of artificial stone (including granulated marble agglomerated	
68.11.019	with cement), reinforced or not, viz: pipes.	
70.14.001	Illuminating glassware, signalling glassware and optical elements of glass, not optically	worked nor of optical glass
70.14.002 70.14.009 to	(excluding electric lighting glassware).	
70.14.029		
70.19.004	Glass grains (ballotini).	
84.19.001	Washing machines for bottles and other containers and parts of such machines.	
84.19.009 84.19.029	Maghinary for cornting haverness	
84.56.031	Machinery for aerating beverages. Machines for forming foundry moulds of sand.	
85.10.002	Portable electric battery and magneto lamps specially designed for use as Morse signalling lamps.	
86.01.000	Steam rail locomotives and tenders.	
86.02.000 86.04.001	Electric rail locomotives, battery operated or powered from an external source of electricity. Mechanically propelled railway and tramway coaches, vans and trucks, and mechanically propelled track inspection	
86.04.009	trollers.	
86.05.000	Railway and tramway passenger coaches and luggage vans; hospital coaches, prison coach	es, testing coaches, travelling
06.06.000	post office coaches and other special purpose railway coaches.	
86.06.000 86.09.001	Railway and tramway rolling-stock, the following: workshops, cranes and other service vehicles.	
86.09.001	Parts of railway and tramway locomotives and rolling-stock.	
86.10.000	Railway and tramway track fixtures and fittings; mechanical equipment, not electrically	powered, for signalling to or
	controlling road, rail or other vehicles, ships or aircraft, parts of the foregoing fixtures,	fittings or equipment.
Ex 87.09.001	Autocycles, power cycles and mopeds, being motorised two-wheel or three-wheel vehicle	
Ex 87.09.005	but having for alternative propulsion a motor (whether permanently fitted or not), the does not exceed 60 c.c.	e cylinder capacity of which
87.12.001	Parts and accessories of articles falling within Tariff heading No. 87.09 (excluding the context of the context	ng those wholly or princi-
87.12.002	pally of unhardened vulcanised rubber or artificial plastic materials).	ng those whony or princi
87.12.009		
93.02.000	Revolvers and pistols, being firearms.	
93.03.000	Artillery weapons, machine-guns, sub-machine guns and other military firearms and pro	ectors (other than revolvers
93.06.100 to	and pistols). 93.06.100 to \ Parts of arms, including gun barrel blanks, but not including parts of side-arms.	
93.06.209	<u> </u>	
93.07.001	Bombs, grenades, torpedoes, mines, guided weapons and missiles and similar munitions of	of war, and parts thereof.
	(Iriginal engravings prints and lithographs	
99.02.000	Original engravings, prints and lithographs.	
99.02.000	Original engravings, prints and innographs.	
99.02.000		
99.02.000	SECOND SCHEDULE	
99.02.000		
Tariff Item	SECOND SCHEDULE	Date of Exempting Notice
Tariff Item	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh	Date of Exempting Notice
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included.	Date of Exempting Notice
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh.	Date of Exempting Notice
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages.	Date of Exempting Notice
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious	Date of Exempting Notice
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters	
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and	
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide;	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichloro-	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4E)-T), and salts	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:5 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-45-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide.	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms.	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29 38.02.001 38.02.001	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms.	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29 38.02.001 38.09.009 38.10.002	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2.4:5 trichlorophenate, richlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms. Acetone oil. Cobblers' wax	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29 38.02.001 38.09.009 38.10.002 38.10.009 40.15.009	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 3:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (3-4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms. Acetone oil. Cobblers' wax Foundry core binders based on natural resinous products. Scrap, waste and powder, of hardened rubber.	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29 38.02.001 38.09.009 38.10.002 38.10.009 40.15.009 70.14.001	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4-D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms. Acetone oil. Cobblers' wax Foundry core binders based on natural resinous products. Scrap, waste and powder, of hardened rubber. Illuminating glassware, signalling glassware and optical elements of glass, not optically	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29 38.02.001 38.09.009 38.10.002 38.10.002 38.10.009 40.15.009 70.14.001 70.14.002	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-40) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms. Acetone oil. Cobblers' wax Foundry core binders based on natural resinous products. Scrap, waste and powder, of hardened rubber. Illuminating glassware, signalling glassware and optical elements of glass, not optically worked nor of optical glass (excluding electric lighting glassware, glasses for harbour	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29 38.02.001 38.09.009 38.10.002 38.10.009 40.15.009 70.14.001 70.14.002 70.14.009	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 71 b net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2.4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; forentelly pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms. Acetone oil. Cobblers' wax Foundry core binders based on natural resinous products. Scrap, waste and powder, of hardened rubber. Illuminating glassware, signalling glassware and optical elements of glass, not optically worked nor of optical glass (excluding electric lighting glassware, glasses for harbour and airport beacon	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.101 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29 38.02.001 38.09.009 38.10.002 38.10.002 38.10.009 40.15.009 70.14.001 70.14.002	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 7 lb net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2:4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-40) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; rennet; sugars, chemically pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms. Acetone oil. Cobblers' wax Foundry core binders based on natural resinous products. Scrap, waste and powder, of hardened rubber. Illuminating glassware, signalling glassware and optical elements of glass, not optically worked nor of optical glass (excluding electric lighting glassware, glasses for harbour	23 December 1971 (Gazette,
Tariff Item Ex 04.05.008 Ex 04.05.009 04.07.000 05.15.009 08.01.301 Ex 12.01.109 Ex Tariff Chapter 28 and 29 38.02.001 38.09.009 38.10.002 38.10.009 40.15.009 70.14.001 70.14.002 70.14.009 70.14.019	SECOND SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN Classes of Goods Eggs, whole, fresh Animal products not elsewhere specified or included. Pineapples, whole fresh. Ground nuts (peanuts), in other than retail packages. Inorganic chemicals, organic chemicals, organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare earth metals, of radioactive elements, and of isotopes, of Tariff chapters 28 and 29, EXCLUDING the following: Chlorine; sulphur, colloidal, sublimed and precipitated; hydrochloric acid, sulphuric acid and oleum, of other than C.P., B.P., and laboratory grades; ammonia in aqueous solution; sodium hydroxide (caustic soda) in packages not exceeding 71 b net weight; zinc oxide; calcium hydroxide and copper oxide; copper sulphate and iron sulphate, other than ferrous sulphate on declaration for use as or with fertilisers; silver nitrate; 2.4:5 trichlorophenate, trichlorophenols, sodium 2:4:6 trichlorophenate; formaldehyde and paraformaldehyde; oleic acid; 2:4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2-4D) and 2:4:5 trichlorophenoxyacetic acid (2:4:5-T), and salts and esters thereof; 4 chloro-2 methylphenoxyacetic acid (MCPA) and esters thereof; forentelly pure; hydrogen, oxygen, and nitrogen; non metals doped for use in electronics; intermixtures or interalloys of rare earth metals, yttrium and scandium; nitric acid; sulphonitric acids; carbon dioxide (other than "sparklet" and similar bulbs thereof); anhydrous ammonia; sodium hypochlorite; sodium bisulphate and aluminium sulphate; refined naphthalene; sodium silicate in liquid form; gaseous hydrocarbons; nitrous oxide. Animal black (for example bone black and ivory black), including spent animal black in powder, grains, lumps or other dry forms. Acetone oil. Cobblers' wax Foundry core binders based on natural resinous products. Scrap, waste and powder, of hardened rubber. Illuminating glassware, signalling glassware and optical elements of glass, not optically worked nor of optical glass (excluding electric lighting glassware, glasses for harbour and airport beacon	23 December 1971 (Gazette,